SUBJECT: LANDRETH INFORMATION RETIEVAL SERVICE, INC. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check H for: Image: Copy of the articles of incorporation and a check H for: Image: Southwest Professional Services of Fort Myers, Incorporation and Fort Myers, Incorporation and Fort Myers, Incorporation and Fort Myers, Incorporation and Fort Myers, Incorporating Services of Fort Myers, Incorporation and F	aliahossoe, FL 32314	1			
(Proposed corporate name - must include sumx) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check, P for : \$70.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee A Certified Copy & Certified Copy		•		-02.	72079601054007
Name (printed or typed)	or : [] \$70.00	\$78.75 Filing Fee	Elling Fee	()\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy	TATE STATE
	FROM			ervices of F	ort Myers, Inc.
			Jon 2010	uite #3	
Address Fort Myers, Fl 33919					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 FEB 28 PH 3: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Fioride Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

LANDRETH INFORMATION RETIEVAL SERVICE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2209 Treehaven Cir. Fort Myers, Fl 33907

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000Shares

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

.

Southwest Professional Services of Fort Myers, Inc 13611 Mcgregor Blvd Suite #3 Fort Myers, Fl 33919

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

1

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation Is(are):

Cindy Landreth 2209 Trochaven Cir Fort Myers, Fl 33907

- **1**

.

•

.

ı.

The undersigned has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

1stday of	February	, 19 <u>96</u>	
	Curdy	(audheily Signature/Nitig	. <u></u>
	•	Signature/Title	<u></u>

Signature/Title

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE



1. The name of the corporation is: LANDRETH INFORMATION RETRIEVAL SERVICE, INC.

2. The

iame and address of the registered agent and office is:	
Southwest Professional Services of Fort Myers,	IN THE T
(Name)	FIST ST
13611 Mcgregor Blvd Suite #3	Sale SS
(P.O. Box nat ecceptable)	7
Fort Myers, Fl 33919	

翻**第一**

(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I writer agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete perfor-mance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Southwest Professional Services of Fort Myers, Inc.

Signature

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL